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Elucidation of mechanism of biosynthesis of flavonoid, nobiletin in citrus fruit
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The objective of the present study is to elucidate the biosynthetic pathway
of nobiletin in citrus fruit. During fruit maturation, nobiletin content in ponkan mandarin was much
higher than those in Satsuma mandarin and Valencia orange. High levels of the gene expression of
flavonoid hydroxylase and flavonoid o-methyl-transferase (OMT) were observed in ponkan mandarin.
Functional analysis of the recombinant protein of OMT showed that OMT catalyzed the reaction
n from hydroxyl group to methoxyl group of flavonoid. Thus, these results indicated that OMT plays
an important role in nobiletin biosynthesis of citrus fruit.



VLDL

p- CoA

CoA

R utinose

ruticnose
2 3
6 8
5 6
@
@
0
cDNA
A
0

5

5

HPLC

PCR

10



PCR

TagMan
RNA
CDNA
cDNA TagMan
PCR
0
* 0-
0
0
@
| -] O
T 180
3 160

10 11 12
70
6.7
4.3
6.3
1.8
7.3
7.3

[ = O
16
= 14
210 =
210 |
N
6, H I
ol ||
2, L |
o m || | 1
10 11 12
@
0-
CitF6H1 CIitF6H2 CItF6H3 CItF3’ H
cDNA RT-PCR
0
Cit3’ OMT Cit4’ OMT CIt8omT
97
(€)
0-
PCR
CItF6H1
CItF3’ H
Cit3’ OMT 10
Cit4’ oMT
CIit8oMT
n = O

o

ENENS

mRNA level arbitrary unit
w

o N
I I |

[l

10

Cit4”OMT

12

OoMT




cit4 oMt

* 0-
0-
Citd’ OMT Cit3
OMT Cit8OMT
SDS-PAGE
Citd’ OMT Cit3' OMT

Cit8OMT

cita OwT

HPLC
7,8-

Citd’ ONT
7 8
Cit3 OMT
3.4 -
4 -
Cit ONT 3
0-
O]
26
2014
27 2015
28 2016

@

KATO Masaya

@

®

(C))
MA  Gang
ZHANG Lancui



